-   -   -   1,083.01 ####### -   -   210.25   210.25

Carrying Amount Fair value

Non Current Assets
Financial Assets
(i) Investments

Current Assets
Financial Assets

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Others
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Carrying Amount Fair value

Non Current Assets
Financial Assets
(i) Investments

Current Assets
Financial Assets

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Others

During the reporting period ending March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019, there were no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 fair value

Note No.

Note No.Financial Instrument

Financial Instrument

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

44. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

Market risk

Interest rate risk

Refer Notes to account for interest rate profile of the group’s interest-bearing financial instrument at the reporting date.

Foreign currency risk

I. Foreign Currency Exposure
Refer Note 41 for foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019.

II. Foreign Currency Sensitivity
1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on the profit before tax
Currency

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease
USD 5.58 (5.58)   1.87 (1.87)
EURO -   0.03 (0.03)
Total 5.58 (5.58) 1.90 (1.90)
Credit risk

(i)   Actual or expected significant adverse changes in business,
(ii)   Actual or expected significant changes in the operating results of the counterparty.
(iii)  Financial or economic conditions that are expected to cause a significant change to the counterparty's ability to mere its obligation,
(iv)  Significant increase in credit risk on other financial instruments of the same counterparty.
(v)   Significant changes in the value of the collateral supporting the obligation or in the quality of third-party guarantees or credit enhancements.

SHRI DINESH MILLS LIMITED

The Group’s principal financial liabilities comprise of borrowings and trade & other payables. The main purpose of these financial liabilities is to finance the Group’s